

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10555/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 30/12/2005 in CRP No. 3533/2004 &
CRP No. 3763/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ITC LTD. (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS DIV.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COCONADA ENTREPRENEURS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Arvind Varma, Adv.

Ms. Bindu Saxsena, Adv.

Mr. Anish Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the impugned order is passed at the stage
of admission
h
issue notice only on the limited point as to the status of Minota Aquatec
Ltd. and M/s Venkata Padma Aqua Farms Ltd. qua the petit
ioner and
respondent No.1 respectively.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master