

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10555/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2005 in CRP No.3533/2004 & CRP No.3763/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

ITC LTD. (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS DIV.) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COCONADA ENTREPRENEURS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.
Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master